(2) Second Extension (the “Second Extension Term”) commencing 

November 28, 2026, and terminating November 27, 2027, shall be an additional amount not to 

exceed THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($30,000.00) to be added to the Agreement, 

for a total compensation of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 

($120,000.00) without the prior written authorization of City; 

(3) Third Extension (the “Third Extension Term”) commencing 

November 28, 2027, and terminating November 27, 2028, shall be an additional amount not to 

exceed THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($30,000.00) to be added to the Agreement, 

for a total compensation of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 

($150,000.00) without the prior written authorization of City. 

b. The City Manager is hereby authorized on behalf of City to give written 

notice to Contractor of City’s intention to exercise each Extension Term (if at all) no later than 

thirty (30) days prior to the Expiration Date of the then-current term;